With reference to the captioned subject, and Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, We hereby 
inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held today i.e. on Tuesday, February 24, 
2026 has considered and approved the following: 

 Allotment of 1,91,625 Convertible Equity Warrants at issue price of ₹ 592.50 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety 
Two and Fifty Paisa only) per Warrant by way of Preferential Issue. (For detailed disclosure, refer Annexure 
A) 

 Allotment of 78,375 Equity Shares at issue price of ₹ 592.50 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two and Fifty 

Paisa only) per Equity Share including premium of ₹ 582.50 (Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Two and Fifty 
Paisa only) by way of Preferential Issue. (For detailed disclosure, refer Annexure A) 

The Board Meeting commenced at 7:00 P.M. and concluded at 7:15 P.M. 

A copy of this disclosure is being uploaded on the website of the Company at https://www.bahetiindustries.com/ .

[...]

money received on subscription of Warrants) 

78,375 Equity Shares 

Total amount: ₹ 4,64,37,187.50 

Names of the 
Investor 

As per Annexure 1 As per Annexure 1 

Number of 
Investors 

6 Investors 7 Investors 

Issue Price Issue Price: The Warrants are issued at ₹ 592.50 
(Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two and Fifty 
Paisa only) per Warrant payable in cash (“Issue 
Price”). 

Issue Price: The Equity Shares are issued at ₹ 592.50 
(Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two and Fifty Paisa 
only) per Equity Share including premium of ₹ 582.50 
(Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Two and Fifty Paisa 
only), payable in cash (“Issue Price”). 

Post allotment of 
securities - 
outcome of the 
subscription, issue 
price / allotted 
price (in case of 
convertibles) 

The Pre and Post Shareholding is provided in 
Annexure 1. 

The Pre and Post Shareholding is provided in